## 506520767 02/24/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6567542

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
MARC JANSSENS				09/25/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	EINDHOVE	EINDHOVEN MEDICAL ROBOTICS B.V.		
Street Address:	FRANKEN	FRANKENDAAL 2		
City:	EINDHOVE	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLA	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5653 PE	5653 PE		
Application Number: 1		7254183		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1/2	54183		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:(402)		2)496-0333		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		e-mail address first <sup>,</sup> if the	nt is unsurces	ful it will be cont
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if		that is unsuccessful, it will		
	provided; if i			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	<b>provided; if t</b> 402- file@	<i>that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> -496-0300 @SUITER.COM		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>provided; if</b> t 402- file SUl	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will</i> -496-0300 @SUITER.COM TER SWANTZ PC LLO		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<b>provided; if</b> t 402- file@ SUI <sup>™</sup> 1430	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will</i> -496-0300 @SUITER.COM TER SWANTZ PC LLO 01 FNB PARKWAY		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>provided; if t</i> 402- file@ SUI 1430 SUI	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will</i> -496-0300 @SUITER.COM TER SWANTZ PC LLO 01 FNB PARKWAY TE 220		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>provided; if t</i> 402- file@ SUI 1430 SUI	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will</i> -496-0300 @SUITER.COM TER SWANTZ PC LLO 01 FNB PARKWAY		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>provided; if</i> 1 402- file@ SUI <sup>™</sup> 1430 SUI <sup>™</sup> OMA	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will</i> -496-0300 @SUITER.COM TER SWANTZ PC LLO 01 FNB PARKWAY TE 220		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>provided; if</i> 1 402- file@ SUI <sup>™</sup> 1430 SUI <sup>™</sup> OMA	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will</i> -496-0300 @SUITER.COM TER SWANTZ PC LLO 01 FNB PARKWAY TE 220 AHA, NEBRASKA 68154		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>provided; if</i> 1 402- file@ SUI <sup>™</sup> 1430 SUI <sup>™</sup> OMA	that is unsuccessful, it will -496-0300 @SUITER.COM TER SWANTZ PC LLO 01 FNB PARKWAY TE 220 AHA, NEBRASKA 68154 AO 79027US9		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	<i>provided; if</i> 1 402- file@ SUI <sup>™</sup> 1430 SUI <sup>™</sup> OMA	that is unsuccessful, it will -496-0300 @SUITER.COM TER SWANTZ PC LLO 01 FNB PARKWAY TE 220 AHA, NEBRASKA 68154 AO 79027US9 CHAD W. SWANTZ		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Marc Janssens**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Gas or fluid driven mechanical stepper motor

Filing Date: 19 June 2019 Serial No.: PCT/NL2019/050381

WHEREAS, **Eindhoven Medical Robotics B.V.**, a corporation having a place of business at Frankendaal 2, 5653 PE Eindhoven, the Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNORS name to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

25 September 2020

Marc Janssens

Date

On behalf of Assignee,

Anupam Nayak

Name Founder & CEO

Title

hereby confirms Assignee's acceptance of all rights, privileges, title and interests conveyed by this assignment.

Signature

25 Sep 2020

Date

PATENT REEL: 055385 FRAME: 0076

**RECORDED: 02/24/2021**